OTHER SERVICE RATES

The Board of Commissioners has adopted a policy that direct service costs should be paid
by the customer requesting the service. To meet this policy direction, the District has
adopted a range of other service rates for specific services provided to customers. The
table below outlines the current charges for these other services.

Exhibit A - Service Fees and Charges

Service
Description

Fee
Basis

New/Closed Account Type Fees

New Account Setup Fee
Estimated Closing Bill (Escrow)
Final Billing and Account Termination

Delinquent Notice Type Fees

Administrative Fee for Delinquent Service
Unauthorized Reconnection

Vandalism to Meter Set

Lien Filing Fee

Other Service Type Fees

Re-Read Meter

Check for Leak - Customer Initiated

Service Turn On/Turn Off Request

Lock Off Service

Return Check (Item) Fee

Flow Test Meter - SLWSD

Flow Test Meter - City of Everett

Side Sewer Inspection - New Connection
Side Sewer Inspection - Existing Connection
Re-Scheduling Inspection

Service Calls - Customer's Line Failure
Water Meter Installation Charge (Short Side)
Water Meter Installation Charge (Long Side)
Water Main Tapping Charge

Water Meter or Side Sewer Removal
Hydrant Rental

Hydrant Rental

Alternative Payment Fees

Credit/Debit Card Convenience Fee
EFT (EZ Check) Convenience Fee

After Business Hours

Voluntary Turn On or Turn Off
Service Calls - Customer's Line Failure

Per Request
Per Request
Per Request

Per Final Shut-off Report
Per Occurrence

Per Occurrence

Per Filing

After First Visual Staff Reread
Per Second Annual Request
Per Request

Per Request

Per Item

Per Test

Per Test

Per Inspection

Per Inspection - No Relocation or Side Sewer Card

Per Request

Per Request

Per Installation Meter
Per Installation Meter
Per Tap

Per Request

First Day

Additional Day

Per Transaction
Per Transaction

Per Request
Per Request

Fee

Amount
$ 10.00
$  10.00
$ 35.00
$ 65.00
$ 75.00
T & M - Minimum  $ 65.00
Vendor Fee Included $ 200.00
$ 48.00
$ 38.00
$  48.00
$ 27.00
Vendor Fee Included $  20.00
$  48.00
Vendor Fee Included $ 200.00
$  480.00
No Charge
$ 48.00
$  48.00
T & M- Minimum $  240.00
T& M- Minimum $  240.00
T&M-Minimum $  240.00
T& M- Minimum $  240.00
$ 15.00
$ 5.00
Vendor Fee to be Included $ 3.85
Vendor Fee to be Included $ 3.85
$ 144.00
$ 144.00

Time and Materials (T & M) includes staff time, supplies, and equipment use.

Vendor costs are service fees billed to the District by the respective agency or business.




